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Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3737 (Rat #0476, Act #0542 of 1984) Joint Resolution, By C.L. Sturkie, M.O. Alexander, R.L. Altman, F.X. Archibald,
J.M. Arthur, D.M. Beasley, Boan, P.T. Bradley, T.A. Brett, M.J. Busbee, M.D. Cleveland, M.J. Cooper, V.L. Crocker, P.W.
Derrick, G.W. Dukes, M.L. Eargle, T.W. Edwards, F. Gilbert, H.C. Granger, J.L. Harris, P.B. Harris, D.N. Holt, T.L.
Hughston, I.C. Joe, W.H. Jones, H.H. Keyserling, Kirsh, J.R. Klapman, Koon, E.S. Lake, R.N. McLellan, M.P. Miles,
Patterson, Phillips, R. Schwartz, D. Sheppard, B.E. Thrailkill, J.H. Toal and R.R. Woods

A Joint Resolution to provide for the commissioning of a portrait of Dr. Wil Lou Gray, the hanging of the portrait in the State

House, and to provide an appropriation.
Introduced and read first time HJ-2142

04/04/84
04/04/84
04/19/84
04/26/84
04/27/84
05/01/84
05/01/84
05/17/84
05/17/84
05/18/84
05/22/84
05/23/84
05/23/84
05/23/84
06/04/84

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-2142
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-2518
Read second time HJ-2659

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2752

Introduced and read first time SJ-1631
Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-1631

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-1851

Read second time SJ-1851

Read third time and enrolled SJ-1865

Ratified R 476

Signed By Governor
Effective date 05/23/84
Act No. 542
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