

## Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H\*3737 (Rat #0476, Act #0542 of 1984) Joint Resolution, By C.L. Sturkie, M.O. Alexander, R.L. Altman, F.X. Archibald, J.M. Arthur, D.M. Beasley, Boan, P.T. Bradley, T.A. Brett, M.J. Busbee, M.D. Cleveland, M.J. Cooper, V.L. Crocker, P.W. Derrick, G.W. Dukes, M.L. Eargle, T.W. Edwards, F. Gilbert, H.C. Granger, J.L. Harris, P.B. Harris, D.N. Holt, T.L. Hughston, I.C. Joe, W.H. Jones, H.H. Keyserling, Kirsh, J.R. Klapman, Koon, E.S. Lake, R.N. McLellan, M.P. Miles, Patterson, Phillips, R. Schwartz, D. Sheppard, B.E. Threlkill, J.H. Toal and R.R. Woods

A Joint Resolution to provide for the commissioning of a portrait of Dr. Wil Lou Gray, the hanging of the portrait in the State House, and to provide an appropriation.

04/04/84	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2142
04/04/84	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-2142
04/19/84	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-2518
04/26/84	House	Read second time HJ-2659
04/27/84	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2752
05/01/84	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1631
05/01/84	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-1631
05/17/84	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-1851
05/17/84	Senate	Read second time SJ-1851
05/18/84	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1865
05/22/84		Ratified R 476
05/23/84		Signed By Governor
05/23/84		Effective date 05/23/84
05/23/84		Act No. 542
06/04/84		Copies available